

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna and Saurashtri Associates LLP for Petitioners.
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Prem Khullar, Mr. Jayendra and Mr. Dhruv i/b
Mr. Aniket Bomble for Respondents

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1 Learned counsel for the parties by consent submit that the matter be
stood over since the mediation proceedings are on going.
- 2 Hence, by consent stand over to 14th January 2026 for direction.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]