

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL JURISDICTION**

**(12) INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23024 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 21100 OF 2025**

**AND
(13) INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23029 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 21094 OF 2025**

**AND
(14) INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23122 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 21112 OF 2025**

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna and Saurashtri Associates LLP for Petitioners.
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Prem Khullar, Mr. Jayendra Modi and Mr. Dhruv
Upadhyay i/b Mr. Aniket Bomble for Respondents

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026**

P.C.

1 I am informed that the mediation proceedings are on going and thus the
counsel jointly requested for time.

Meera Jadhav

2 Hence, at their joint request stand over to 17th February 2026.

3 Liberty to mention, in the event the parties arrive at an amicable resolution prior to the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]