

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
(45) INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23024 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 21100 OF 2025

AND

(46) INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23029 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 21094 OF 2025

AND

(47) INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23122 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L) NO. 21112 OF 2025

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy Private Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Thakur Ayurvedic Pharmacy & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Rane i/b Krishna & Saurashtri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Prem Khullar and Mr. Jayendra Modi and Mr. Dhruv Upadhyay i/b Mr. Aniket Bomble for Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 By consent, stand over to 24th March 2026, since the mediation proceedings are on going.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]